SB1090/563228/1

BY: Delegate Ghrist

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1090, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "<u>manner;</u>" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3.

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 7, 17, and 18, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 7 and 17, strike "(B)" and "(C), (D), OR (E)", respectively; in line 18, strike "(C)"; and in the same line, strike "OR (E)".

On page 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 28, inclusive.

On page 6 of the bill, in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 18, strike "(E)"; and in line 19, strike "AND (D)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(D)".

On page 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1), in lines 22 and 23 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>PARAGRAPHS (1)</u> <u>AND (3)</u>" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPH (1)</u>".

SB1090/563228/1 Ghrist Amendments to SB 1090 Page 2 of 2

On page 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>(3)</u>".

On page 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1), in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with "<u>1</u>." in line 3 down through "<u>4</u>." in line 5.

Strike in its entirety Amendment No. 5 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1).

On page 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/175661/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 6, strike "(2) AND (3)" and substitute "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/795360/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>(A)</u> <u>IN THIS SECTION</u>,"; in line 2, strike "<u>WORLDWIDE</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>(1)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(2)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(3)</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>EXCEPT</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>SUBSECTION</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>A TRADE OR BUSINESS THAT IS A UNITARY</u> <u>BUSINESS SHALL DETERMINE THE PART OF THE CORPORATION'S MARYLAND</u> <u>MODIFIED INCOME AS FOLLOWS</u>".

On pages 3 and 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/795360/1), in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>(2)</u>" in line 20 on page 3 down through "<u>FRACTION:</u>" in line 2 on page 4.

On page 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/795360/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike the first "<u>(II)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(I)</u>"; and in line 6, strike "<u>PARAGRAPHS</u>" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>".